
EAST	PEORIA’S	ILLINOIS	CENTRAL	COLLEGE	
Course	Distance:		2.95	Miles	

	
TOP	50	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	

	
	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	

1. 	 14:51	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 Sectional	 2006	
2. 	 15:31	 Andy	Snook	 12	 Sectional	 1992	
3. 	 15:33	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 Sectional	 2012	
4. 	 15:38	 Justin	Fluck	 11	 Sectional	 1997	
5. 	 15:43	 Josh	Lodge	 12	 Sectional	 2008	
6. 	 16:01	 Nathan	Soria	 10	 Sectional	 2014	
7. 	 16:02	 Mitchell	Lawson	 12	 Sectional	 2012	
8. 	 16:02	 Kyle	Reiling	 11	 Sectional	 2010	
9. 	 16:06	 Thomas	Sigwalt	 11	 Sectional	 2009	
10. 	 16:08	 Chris	Studer	 11	 Sectional	 1997	
11. 	 16:09	 Andy	Snyder	 11	 Sectional	 1992	
12. 	 16:15	 Kyle	Fluck	 11	 Sectional	 2001	
13. 	 16:16	 William	Plumley	 10	 Sectional	 2018	
14. 	 16:16	 Ryan	Kotecki	 11	 Sectional	 2006	
15. 	 16:21	 Josh	Franks	 12	 Sectional	 2000	
16. 	 16:24	 Josh	Inch	 10	 Sectional	 1992	
17. 	 16:28	 Jason	Gray	 12	 Sectional	 1997	
18. 	 16:29	 Blake	Wyffels	 12	 Sectional	 2006	
19. 	 16:29	 Josh	Pierce	 11	 Sectional	 1991	
20. 	 16:34	 Chaise	Blakley	 12	 Regional	 2013	
21. 	 16:35	 Anthony	Iron	Thunder	 11	 Sectional	 2008	
22. 	 16:36	 David	Chenoweth	 10	 Sectional	 2012	
23. 	 16:36	 Nick	Fox	 09	 Sectional	 2012	
24. 	 16:37	 Charley	Elden	 11	 Sectional	 2014	
25. 	 16:41	 Gabe	Johnson	 11	 Sectional	 2014	
26. 	 16:41	 Mike	Sunstrom	 12	 Sectional	 2000	
27. 	 16:42	 Carlisle	Evans-Peck	 11	 Sectional	 2008	
28. 	 16:45	 Mark	Keplinger	 11	 Sectional	 1997	
29. 	 16:48	 Andrew	Rizzo	 12	 Sectional	 2018	
30. 	 16:48	 Karl	Taets	 11	 Sectional	 1991	
31. 	 16:49	 Justin	Johnson	 09	 Sectional	 2018	
32. 	 16:50	 Grant	Venema	 10	 Sectional	 1997	
33. 	 16:51	 Bill	Bean	 12	 Sectional	 2000	
34. 	 16:52	 Charlie	Schlindwein	 10	 Sectional	 2014	
35. 	 16:56	 Colby	Rapps	 11	 Sectional	 2018	
36. 	 16:56	 Christian	Rowlands	 10	 Sectional	 2001	



37. 	 16:57	 Mitchell	Lamb	 11	 Sectional	 2012	
38. 	 16:58	 Tony	Gatter	 12	 Regional	 2013	
39. 	 17:00	 Adam	Forest	 12	 East	Peoria	Inv.	 1996	
40. 	 17:02	 Justin	Trujillo	 10	 Sectional	 2001	
41. 	 17:02	 Andy	Beuster	 10	 Sectional	 1997	
42. 	 17:06	 Rafe	Morrison	 10	 Sectional	 2018	
43. 	 17:08	 Branden	Smith	 12	 Sectional	 2010	
44. 	 17:09	 Nate	Silver	 12	 Sectional	 2006	
45. 	 17:09	 Eric	Misfeldt	 11	 Sectional	 1992	
46. 	 17:10	 Lucas	Nicke	 10	 Sectional	 2018	
47. 	 17:10	 Ryan	Carter	 11	 Sectional	 1992	
48. 	 17:11	 Marcus	Gagnon	 10	 Sectional	 2010	
49. 	 17:11	 Chris	Pobanz	 10	 Sectional	 1991	
50. 	 17:12	 Eric	Anderson	 11	 Sectional	 1992	

	 	 	 	
	

TOP	50	ALL-TIME	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:51	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 Sectional	 2006	
2. 	 15:23	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 Sectional	 2005	
3. 	 15:31	 Andy	Snook	 12	 Sectional	 1992	
4. 	 15:33	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 Sectional	 2012	
5. 	 15:38	 Justin	Fluck	 11	 Sectional	 1997	
6. 	 15:43	 Josh	Lodge	 12	 Sectional	 2008	
7. 	 16:01	 Nathan	Soria	 10	 Sectional	 2014	
8. 	 16:02	 Mitchell	Lawson	 12	 Sectional	 2012	
9. 	 16:02	 Kyle	Reiling	 11	 Sectional	 2010	
10. 	 16:06	 Thomas	Sigwalt	 11	 Sectional	 2009	
11. 	 16:08	 Chris	Studer	 11	 Sectional	 1997	
12. 	 16:09	 Andy	Snyder	 11	 Sectional	 1992	
13. 	 16:15	 Kyle	Fluck	 11	 Sectional	 2001	
14. 	 16:16	 William	Plumley	 10	 Sectional	 2018	
15. 	 16:16	 Ryan	Kotecki	 11	 Sectional	 2006	
16. 	 16:18	 Josh	Lodge	 10	 Sectional	 2006	
17. 	 16:18	 Andy	Snook	 11	 Sectional	 1991	
18. 	 16:21	 Josh	Franks	 12	 Sectional	 2000	
19. 	 16:24	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 Sectional	 2000	
20. 	 16:24	 Josh	Inch	 10	 Sectional	 1992	
21. 	 16:28	 Jason	Gray	 12	 Sectional	 1997	
22. 	 16:29	 Blake	Wyffels	 12	 Sectional	 2006	
23. 	 16:29	 Josh	Pierce	 11	 Sectional	 1991	



24. 	 16:31	 Justin	Fluck	 09	 East	Peoria	Inv.	 1995	
25. 	 16:32	 Chris	Studer	 10	 East	Peoria	Inv.	 1996	
26. 	 16:34	 Chaise	Blakley	 12	 Regional	 2013	
27. 	 16:35	 Anthony	Iron	Thunder	 11	 Sectional	 2008	
28. 	 16:36	 David	Chenoweth	 10	 Sectional	 2012	
29. 	 16:36	 Nick	Fox	 09	 Sectional	 2012	
30. 	 16:37	 Charley	Elden	 11	 Sectional	 2014	
31. 	 16:38	 Thomas	Sigwalt	 12	 Sectional	 2010	
32. 	 16:41	 Gabe	Johnson	 11	 Sectional	 2014	
33. 	 16:41	 Mike	Sunstrom	 12	 Sectional	 2000	
34. 	 16:41	 Justin	Fluck	 10	 East	Peoria	Inv.	 1996	
35. 	 16:42	 Carlisle	Evans-Peck	 11	 Sectional	 2008	
36. 	 16:45	 Mark	Keplinger	 11	 Sectional	 1997	
37. 	 16:46	 Nathan	Soria	 09	 Regional	 2013	
38. 	 16:48	 Andrew	Rizzo	 12	 Sectional	 2018	
39. 	 16:48	 Karl	Taets	 11	 Sectional	 1991	
40. 	 16:49	 Justin	Johnson	 09	 Sectional	 2018	
41. 	 16:49	 Kyle	Reiling	 09	 Sectional	 2008	
42. 	 16:49	 Jason	Gray	 11	 East	Peoria	Inv.	 1996	
43. 	 16:50	 Grant	Venema	 10	 Sectional	 1997	
44. 	 16:51	 Bill	Bean	 12	 Sectional	 2000	
45. 	 16:52	 Charlie	Schlindwein	 10	 Sectional	 2014	
46. 	 16:53	 Blake	Wyffels	 11	 Sectional	 2005	
47. 	 16:56	 Colby	Rapps	 11	 Sectional	 2018	
48. 	 16:56	 Christian	Rowlands	 10	 Sectional	 2001	
49. 	 16:57	 Mitchell	Lamb	 11	 Sectional	 2012	
50. 	 16:57	 Andy	Snyder	 11	 Sectional	 1991	

	
	
	


